Micro Oxygen Uptake Systems
Instech Laboratories, Inc. • 5209 Militia Hill Road, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462-1216, USA
800-443-4227 • 610-941-0132 • 610-941-0134 fax • www.instechlabs.com
T hese systems were designed specifically
to determine oxygen consumption
rates (OCR) of cell suspensions or
organelles as well as enzyme reactions that
consume or evolve oxygen in samples as low

oxygen permeable black silicone.
This prevents ambient light interference with the measurement.
Because of the small size of these probes, it is possible to achieve
low chamber volumes.
Unlike polarographic probes, these probes require neither mem-
branes nor electrolytes, making for less maintenance and longer
times between calibration. Once the probe tip comes into equilib-
rium with the surrounding oxygen concentration, no further oxy-
gen utilization occurs. Since the probe does not consume oxygen,
there will be no errors due to probe uptake and no stirring arti-
facts. The probes are capable of gaseous measurements as well
but should be calibrated in solution when making dissolved oxy-
gen measurements. Only aqueous solutions should be used with
these probes to prevent leaching out of the dye.
Part No. Description Unit
FO/SYS1-T250 Complete oxygen uptake system, single Ti 250µL chamber ea
FO/SYS2-T250 Complete oxygen uptake system, dual Ti 250µL chambers ea
FO/SYS1-T500 Complete oxygen uptake system, single Ti 500µL chamber ea
FO/SYS2-T500 Complete oxygen uptake system, dual Ti 500µL chambers ea
FO/SYS1-T1000 Complete oxygen uptake system, single Ti 1000µL chamber ea
FO/SYS2-T1000 Complete oxygen uptake system, dual Ti 1000µL chambers ea
Part No. Description Unit
FO/P062T .062” titanium fiber optic probe with silicone overcoat ea
FO/PC400 400µ bifurcated fiber bundle with coupler ea
FO/SYS2-T250
Micro Oxygen Uptake Systems
Monitor and Software
The OOIsensors software,

FO/C2-T250
~600 nm�
Max 4096�
FO/210
Part No. Description Unit
FO/110 One channel fiber optic oxygen monitor ea
FO/210 Two channel fiber optic oxygen monitor ea
Instech Laboratories, Inc. • 5209 Militia Hill Road, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462-1216, USA
800-443-4227 • 610-941-0132 • 610-941-0134 fax • www.instechlabs.com
Main software display screen
How the software analyzes spectral data
FO/C2060
Micro Oxygen Uptake Systems
System Specifications
Part No. Description Unit
FO/CP250G Glass plug/valve for 250µL chamber ea
FO/CP250P Acrylic center-fill plug for 250µL chamber ea
FO/CC250 Titanium 250µL chamber ea
FO/CP500P Acrylic center-fill plug for 500µL chamber ea
FO/CC500 Titanium 500µL chamber ea
FO/CP1000P Acrylic center-fill plug for 1000µL chamber ea
FO/CC1000 Titanium 1000µL chamber ea
FO/C062SK Probe seal kit pkg of 25
FO/C2X5 Glass covered 5mm stir bars pkg of 3
FO/C1060 One channel stirring speed controller for 6V motors ea
FO/C2060 Two channel stirring speed controller for 6V motors ea

Connection SMA
Dynamic range 0 - 40.7 ppm (0 - 760 mmHg)
Response time 30-50 sec
Resolution @ 0 ppm 0.003 ppm
Resolution @ 8.5 ppm 0.02 ppm
Resolution @ 40 ppm 0.2 ppm
Drift <0.02 ppm per day
Chamber System Replacement Parts
A thermocouple thermometer is required
to verify chamber block temperature.
A circulating water bath is required to pro-
vide temperature control. (Haake model
DC10-3B recommended; purchase sepa-
rately.)
Part No. Description Unit
FO/C1-T250 Single 250µL titanium chamber system ea
FO/C2-T250 Dual 250µL titanium chamber system ea
FO/C1-T500 Single 500µL titanium chamber system ea
FO/C2-T500 Dual 500µL titanium chamber system ea
FO/C1-T1000 Single 1000µL titanium chamber system ea
FO/C2-T1000 Dual 1000µL titanium chamber system ea
FO/CTC Thermocouple thermometer ea
Instech Laboratories, Inc. • 5209 Militia Hill Road, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462-1216, USA
800-443-4227 • 610-941-0132 • 610-941-0134 fax • www.instechlabs.com
FO